TDN<® GROUP ENTRIES

EUROPE/INTERNATIONAL

Thursday, Newmarket, Britain, post time: 3.00 p.m.
TATTERSALLS JULY S.-G2, £40,700, 2yo, ¢/g, 6fT
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HORSE

Choritzo (GB)
Escape Route (Ire)
Jimmy Sparks (Ire)
Lauded (GB)
Qaader (Ire)

Rebel At Dawn (Ire)
Swiss Ace (GB)
Tactical (GB)
Victory Heights (Ire)
Yazaman (Ire)

SIRE

Lethal Force (Ire)
Dandy Man (Ire)
Zoffany (Ire)
Acclamation (GB)
Night of Thunder (Ire)
Dandy Man (Ire)
Kingman (GB)
Toronado (Ire)
Siyouni (Fr)
Kodiac (GB)

Thursday, York, Britain, post time: 3.15 p.m.

AL BASTI EQUIWORLD DUBAI DANTE S.-G2, £55,000, 3yo, 10f 56yT
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Al Madhar (Fr)
Cormorant (Ire)
Encipher (GB)
Highest Ground (Ire)
Juan Elcano (GB)
Thunderous (Ire)

SIRE

Siyouni (Fr)

Kingman (GB)
Siyouni (Fr)

Frankel (GB)

Frankel (GB)

Night of Thunder (Ire)

Thursday, Newmarket, Britain, post time: 4.10 p.m.

PRINCESS OF WALES’S TATTERSALLS S.-G2, £57,200, 3yo/up, 12fT
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Alounak (Fr)
Communique (Ire)
Desert Encounter (Ire)
Forest Ranger (Ire)
Old Persian (GB)
Antonia de Vega (Ire)
Dame Malliot (GB)
Enbihaar (Ire)

SIRE

Camelot (GB)
Casamento (Ire)
Halling

Lawman (Fr)

Dubawi (Ire)

Lope de Vega (Ire)
Champs Elysees (GB)
Redoute's Choice (Aus)

Thursday, Newmarket, Britain, post time: 2.25 p.m.
BAHRAIN TROPHY S.-G3, £40,700, 3yo, 13fT
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Al Aasy (Ire)

Al Dabaran (GB)
Damage Control (GB)
Dawn Rising (Ire)
Sound of Cannons (GB)
Summeronsevenhills 7%
Miss Yoda (Ger)

West End Girl (GB)

SIRE

Sea the Stars (Ire)
Dubawi (Ire)
Zoffany (Ire)
Galileo (Ire)
Nathaniel (Ire)
Summer Front
Sea the Stars (Ire)
Golden Horn (GB)

JOCKEY
H Doyle
Tudhope
Morris
Kingscote
Crowley
Curtis

R Moore
Buick
McDonald
Marquand

JOCKEY
D O'Neill
J Doyle
Dettori
Murphy
Stott
Norton

JOCKEY
de Sousa
Fanning
Atzeni
Hamilton
Buick
Scr

H Doyle
Crowley

JOCKEY
Crowley
Buick
Hornby

R Moore
McDonald
Kelly
Havlin
Fanning

TRAINER
Loughnane
Fahey
Meehan
Dascombe
Johnston
Burke

A O'Brien
Balding
Tate
Haggas

TRAINER
Hannon
A O'Brien
Gosden
Stoute

K Ryan
Johnston

TRAINER
Balding
Johnston
Simcock
Fahey

C Appleby
Scr
Vaughan
Gosden

TRAINER
Haggas

C Appleby
Balding

A O'Brien
Meehan
Hughes
Gosden
Johnston

WT
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

WT
126
126
126
126
126
126

WT
132
132
132
132
132
Scr
129
129

WT
127
127
127
127
127
127
124
124



Thursday, York, Britain, post time: 2.40 p.m.
TATTERSALLS MUSIDORA S.-G3, £40,000, 3yo, f, 10f 56yT

SC PP HORSE SIRE JOCKEY TRAINER WT
1 2 Albaflora (GB) Muhaarar (GB) Bentley Beckett 126
2 1 Baarrij (Ire) Iffraaj (GB) D O'Neill Haggas 126
3 8 Dubai Love (GB) Night of Thunder (Ire) Murphy bin Suroor 126
4 3 Franconia (GB) Frankel (GB) Scr Scr Scr
5 7 Golden Hind (GB) Golden Horn (GB) Gray O'Meara 126
6 9 Lake Lucerne Dubawi (Ire) J Doyle Gosden 126
7 5 Pocket Square (GB) Night of Thunder (Ire) J Watson Charlton 126
8 6 Ricetta (GB) Camelot (GB) Dettori Gosden 126
9 4 Rose of Kildare (lre) Make Believe (GB) Norton Johnston 126
Friday, Newmarket, Britain, post time: 4.10 p.m.

TATTERSALLS FALMOUTH S.-G1, £110,000, 3yo/up, f/m, 8fT

SC PP HORSE SIRE JOCKEY TRAINER WT
1 2 Agincourt (Ire) Declaration of War Tudhope O'Meara 133
2 5 Billesdon Brook (GB) Champs Elysees (GB) Levey Hannon 133
3 7 Magic Wand (Ire) Galileo (Ire) R Moore A O'Brien 133
4 4 Nazeef (GB) Invincible Spirit (Ire) Crowley Gosden 133
5 3 One Master (GB) Fastnet Rock (Aus) Boudot Haggas 133
6 1 Terebellum (Ire) Sea the Stars (Ire) Dettori Gosden 133
7 6 Under the Stars (Ire) Night of Thunder (Ire) McDonald Tate 124

*All posts are in local time.
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CENTRAL KENTUCKY '
COMMUNITY

Proudly serving as a leader in Central Kentucky, Keeneland is

committed to the community it serves. Keeneland's founders

established this community activism which continues to this day,

and Keeneland-hosts hundreds of charitable and private events annually.



https://keeneland.com/
http://www.keeneland.com/sales

